

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 66,362

**FILED**  
SID J. WHITE  
MAR 8 1985  
CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS  
CASE NOS. 81-2039, 82-199, 82-883, 82-894

NATIONAL LINEN SERVICE and :  
MATTHEW NELSON DRUMMET, :  
 :  
 :  
 Petitioners, :  
 :  
 vs. :  
 :  
 :  
 STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE :  
 INSURANCE COMPANY, and SHERYL :  
 BAYLES, :  
 :  
 Respondents. :  
 :  
 \_\_\_\_\_ :

**FILED**  
SID J. WHITE  
MAR 8 1985  
CLERK, SUPREME COURT  
By \_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Deputy Clerk

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

JAMES F. DOUGHERTY, II, P.A.  
Attorneys for Petitioners  
NATIONAL LINEN SERVICE and  
MATTHEW NELSON DRUMMET  
2600 S.W. 3rd Avenue, #300  
Miami, FL 33129  
Tel. 305/374-0115

By:   
Steven M. Weiss

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND OTHER AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
ISSUES FOR DETERMINATION	
I. WHETHER THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS ERRED IN REVERSING THE FINAL JUDGMENT OF THE TRIAL COURT AS IT PERTAINS TO STATE FARM, HOLDING THAT FLORIDA STATUTE §627.727(1) REQUIRES THAT, WHERE TWO TORTFEASORS ARE JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY LIABLE FOR DAMAGES CAUSED TO A THIRD PERSON IN AN AUTOMOBILE, ALTHOUGH ONE TORTFEASOR IS UNINSURED, IF THE OTHER TORTFEASOR HAS LIABILITY INSURANCE WITH POLICY LIMITS EQUAL TO, OR GREATER THAN THOSE CONTAINED IN UNINSURED MOTORIST COVERAGE POSSESSED BY THE INJURED THIRD PERSON, THE INJURED PERSON CANNOT RECOVER UNDER HIS OWN UNINSURED MOTORIST POLICY.....	2
II. WHETHER STATE FARM COMMITTED INVITED ERROR BY DENYING PLAINTIFF'S RIGHT TO ARBITRATION AND REQUESTING THAT THE ISSUES OF UNINSURED MOTORIST COVERAGE AND LIABILITY BE DETERMINED BY THE CIRCUIT COURT.....	12
CONCLUSION.....	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Bould vs. Touchette,</u> 349 So.2d 1181 (Fla. 1977).....	12
<u>Boulnois vs. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Co.</u> 286 So.2d 264 (Fla. 4 DCA 1973).....	2,3
<u>Brown vs. Progressive Mutual Insurance Company,</u> 299 So.2d 429 (Fla. 1971).....	3
<u>County of Volusia vs. Nyles,</u> 445 So.2d 1043 (Fla. 5 DCA 1985).....	12
<u>Curtin vs. State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Co.,</u> 449 So.2d 293 (Fla. 5 DCA 1984).....	3
<u>Gray vs. Brake,</u> 440 So.2d 1297 (Fla. 5 DCA 1983).....	12
<u>Hawkins vs. Perry,</u> 1 So.2d 620 (Fla. 1949).....	12
<u>Hunter vs. Employers Mutual Liability Insurance Co.,</u> 427 So.2d 199 (Fla. 2 DCA 1982).....	12
<u>Keller Industries, Inc. vs. Mogart,</u> 412 So.2d 950 (Fla. 5 DCA 1981).....	12
<u>Kennelworth Insurance Company vs. Drake,</u> 396 So.2d 830 (Fla. 2 DCA 1981).....	6,7
<u>Pensacole Interstate Fair, Inc. vs. Popovich,</u> 389 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1980).....	13
<u>Standard Accident Insurance Company vs. Gavin,</u> 184 So.2d 299 (Fla. 1 DCA 1966).....	3
 <u>Statutes:</u>	
F.S.A. §624.155.....	4
F.S.A. §627.428.....	4
F.S.A. §627.727(1).....	2,4,8
F.S.A. §768.312(b).....	11
F.S.A. §768.313(a).....	11
